OP \$115.00 28222(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jamestown Premier Chelsea Market, L.P.		09/24/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jamestown, L.P.	
Street Address:	675 Ponce de Leon Avenue, NE	
Internal Address:	7th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2822266	CHELSEA MARKET	
Registration Number:	5923804	CHELSEA MARKET	
Registration Number:	2780959	CHELSEA MARKET BASKETS	
Registration Number:	5139106	CHELSEA MARKET EST. 1997 NEW YORK CITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: ksvenson@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kirsten Svenson, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Meunier Carlin & Curfman LLC
Address Line 2: 999 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10856-800US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirsten L. Svenson
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten L. Svenson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007189 FRAME: 0001

900596435

Total Attachments: 2 source=10856#page1.tif source=10856#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007189 FRAME: 0002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jamestown Premier Chelsea Market, L.P, a Limited
Partnership, organized under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of
business at 675 Ponce de Leon Avenue, NE, 7th Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30308
("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark
registrations of the marks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and any
and all corresponding foreign registrations everywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Jamestown, L.P., a Limited Partnership, organized under the laws of Georgia having its principal place of business at 675 Ponce de Leon Avenue, NE, 7th Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30308 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

JAMESTOWN PREMIER CHELSEA MARKET, L.P.

N.

Print Name: MOH BYONTW

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: 01/24/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007189 FRAME: 0003

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.
CHELSEA MARKET	U.S.	2,822,266
CHELSEA MARKET	U.S.	5,923,804
CHELSEA MARKET BASKETS	U.S.	2,780,959
CHELSE	U.S.	5,139,106
VARKE		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007189 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 02/10/2021